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1. View on gays serving in the military
Do you think people who are openly gay or homosexual should be allowed to serve in the U.S. military?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 67% 62% 71% 75% 63% 66% 64% 81% 65% 48% 69% 53%
No 18% 25% 11% 12% 18% 21% 19% 10% 18% 31% 18% 20%
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 14% 18% 13% 17% 9% 17% 22% 14% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (475) (525) (173) (286) (362) (179) (343) (434) (223) (889) (111)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 67% 67% 63% 68% 59% 68% 64% 70% 75% 2% 60% 65% 70%
No 18% 18% 18% 20% 19% 18% 21% 18% 7% 14% 21% 21% 15%
Not sure 15% 15% 19% 12% 22% 14% 15% 12% 18% 14% 19% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (777) (116) (107) (52) (342) (352) (169) (85) (158) (210) (370) (262)
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2. Effect of repealing '‘Don’t Ask, Don’t Tell — Fighting ability
How do you think allowing gays to serve openly in the military has helped or hurt the following things?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Helped 16% 18% 14% 29% 14% 12% 8% 25% 11% 10% 15% 19%
No effect 55% 46% 63% 49% 54% 55% 62% 57% 57% 47% 57% 39%
Hurt 15% 23% 8% 8% 16% 19% 16% 8% 16% 25% 14% 23%
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 13% 16% 14% 15% 10% 16% 17% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (475) (525) (173) (286) (362) (179) (343) (434) (223) (889) (111)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Helped 16% 15% 18% 17% 9% 16% 17% 19% 13% 18% 15% 17% 12%
No effect 55% 55% 56% 51% 52% 54% 55% 53% 63% 57% 49% 54% 59%
Hurt 15% 15% 13% 16% 22% 15% 13% 15% 12% 12% 19% 15% 14%
Not sure 14% 14% 13% 16% 17% 15% 14% 13% 12% 13% 17% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (777) (116) (107) (52) (342) (352) (169) (85) (158) (210) (370) (262)
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3. Effect of repealing 'Don’t Ask, Don’t Tell — Unit teamwork
How do you think allowing gays to serve openly in the military has helped or hurt the following things?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Helped 16% 17% 15% 30% 18% 10% 8% 24% 13% 10% 16% 19%
No effect 43% 37% 48% 44% 42% 40% 47% 48% 44% 31% 44% 32%
Hurt 25% 33% 17% 12% 22% 32% 30% 15% 25% 39% 24% 28%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 14% 19% 18% 15% 13% 18% 20% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (475) (525) (173) (286) (362) (179) (343) (434) (223) (889) (111)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Helped 16% 15% 21% 19% 12% 15% 18% 17% 17% 17% 13% 19% 14%
No effect 43% 43% 41% 44% 43% 45% 41% 41% 46% 49% 36% 40% 48%
Hurt 25% 26% 24% 20% 25% 24% 27% 23% 20% 21% 30% 25% 22%
Not sure 17% 17% 14% 17% 20% 16% 14% 18% 18% 14% 20% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (777) (116) (107) (52) (342) (352) (169) (85) (158) (210) (370) (262)
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4. Effect of repealing 'Don’t Ask, Don’t Tell — Overall morale
How do you think allowing gays to serve openly in the military has helped or hurt the following things?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Helped 17% 19% 16% 31% 19% 11% 9% 26% 14% 8% 17% 20%
No effect 38% 32% 44% 39% 38% 37% 41% 45% 38% 27% 39% 30%
Hurt 27% 34% 21% 13% 22% 35% 35% 15% 28% 44% 26% 30%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 17% 21% 17% 14% 14% 20% 21% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (475) (525) (173) (286) (362) (179) (343) (434) (223) (889) (111)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Helped 17% 17% 18% 16% 7% 15% 20% 21% 18% 20% 18% 18% 12%
No effect 38% 37% 39% 42% 41% 39% 36% 35% 44% 43% 29% 38% 42%
Hurt 27% 28% 24% 24% 23% 29% 28% 27% 24% 19% 32% 28% 27%
Not sure 18% 18% 18% 18% 29% 17% 16% 16% 14% 19% 21% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (777) (116) (107) (52) (342) (352) (169) (85) (158) (210) (370) (262)
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5. Percentage of population gay or lesbian
What is your best estimate of the percentage of the adult population that is gay or lesbian? (Enter a number between 0 and 100)

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Mean 22 16 27 27 26 18 17 25 20 18 20 32
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Mean 22 19 34 27 29 24 22 16 12 23 19 23 21




YouGov

September 18 - 19, 2013 You
6. Percentage of military gay or lesbian
What is your best estimate of the percentage of the military that is gay or lesbian? (Enter a number between 0 and 100)
Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Mean 14 11 17 19 16 12 10 17 13 12 13 19
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Mean 14 11 25 19 18 15 15 11 7 15 13 15 13




